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~tHRI JA'r-SINGH 
SHRr SAL RAJ MADHOK : 

Will the Minisler of lNDUSTR1!"" 
DEVELOPMEl'<T AND INTER i" A I 
TRA DE be pleased to Slate: 

(0) whether a proposal to undell"te 
the production of cameras, electric bulbs 
and lube lights i~ under consideration of 
Government: and 

(b) if so, the detail thereor ? 

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE 
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DEVE-
LOPMENT AND INTERNAL TRADE 
(SHRT M. R. KRTSHNA) : (a) No, Sir. 

(h) Does not arise. 

Supply of equlplD~n t by Hludustan 
Steel Lld. for Bokaro Steel Plant 

277. SHRI J. MOHAMED IMAM: 
SHRI D. N. DEB: 
SHRI K. M. KAUSHIK 
SHRI R. K. AMIN : 
SHRI N. K. SOMANI: 
SHRI JYOTIRMOY BASU : 
SHRI BIBHUT! MISHRA : 
SHRI PILon MODY : 
DR. M. SANTOSHAM : 
SHRI R. BARUA : 
SHRI RABI RAY: 

Will the Minister of STEEL AN iJ 
HEAVY ENGINEERING be pleased to 
atate : 

(8) whether the attention of Govern-
ment has been dr awn to a slJ.te:11ent mmt,,:: 
by the Managing Director of the Bokaro 
Steel Ltd., in Patna on May I I, 1970 that 
the Hindustan Steel Ltd. ha. heen behind 
~c:hedule in- the SlIPV;} (d a~Jl..til'41".;'ll 

which is resJ:onsible for Ihe dcl;LY in erec-
tion of Ihe Bok~ro Strel ProjecI : and 

(h) if~, the react iOIl of VI" CII1-

Illent in lhi~ l'egard '! 

THE DEPU fY MIN ISTLK 
MINISTRY OF STEEL AND 

IN 11'1 
HLAVY 

ENGINEERING (SHRI MOHO. SIHFI 
QURESHI): (a) In a Press Conference at 
Patna on the I Itlt May, 1970, the Chairman 
and M::naging Direclor of the l1okaro Steel 
Ltd. i:nd stated in re,'ly to a question 
that the delay in the construction of the 
Project could be attributed, in general. to 
its size and complexity, He had also 
added that one of the specific factors 
responsible for this delay had been the 
difficlllty of securinll, in time, supplies 
of equipment and materials from indigenous 
sources. No reference was made in the 
Press Conference to Ilindustnn Steel Ltd, 
whiCh, in fact, has not undertaken 
manufacture!suprly of any equipment for 
the E(,kuro Steel Plant, 

(b) OO\'ernment arc full,.. aware of 
the various factors which have a bearing 
on the timely construction of the PIODt 
nnd all efforts are being made to ensure 
that the Project is completed in accor-
daDce with the accepted time.schedule, 

ExtensIon of Sealdab-Dlamond Harbour 
Line upto Kakdwip (Eastern Railway) 

n~ SHRI B, K,MODAK: 
SHRI .IYOTIRMOY BASU : 
SHRI BHAGAHAN nAS: 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be 
1,loased to .tate : 

(a) whether it has been suggested to 
I.im that the Sealdah-Diamond Harbour 
I ine in the Seald"h Division of the 
Fastern Railway should he extended 1'[>tO 
Kaltdwip; 

(11) if .so, whether Government Wlilt!d 

tak~ furthwilh necc"is:u-y steps in lh' .... 
I ~grird ; and 

(c) if not, the rea'on therefor; 

THE MINISTER or: RAILWAYS 
ISHRI NANDA): (8) Yes, 

lb) and (c). Due to paucity of fun~, 
; nd lack of adeq"8Ie trofJie justification, 

, ,L is not ~ossible trJ consider t be c (tension 
,r the Railway line !IJ K"kdwip ;;t 
1 resent, 




